02-26-2002

Docket No: EURO-113 (21208.13)

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	993349
	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Maximilian ROSENZWEIG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	Name: EURO-PRO CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 4400 Bois-Franc
Other	
	City: Ville St. Laurent State: Quebec, Zip: H4S 1A7
Execution Date: November 9, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Nov. 9, 2001	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 10 074627	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Nove
Name: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address: Michael I. Wolfson	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1133 Avenue of the Americas	03-3415
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10036-6799	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Michael I. Wolfson	Wall A / 1000 November 13, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

02/25/2002 DBYRNE

01 FC:581

00000086 10074627

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012597 FRAME: 0193

Attorney Docket No. EURO-113 (21208.13)

(Notary)

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

COWAN, LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN

WHEREAS, I, MAXIMILIAN ROSENZWEIG, residing at 5601 Pinedale, Cote St. Luc, Quebec, Canada H4V ZYI, a citizen of Canada, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in COMBINED STEAM CLEANER AND STEAM IRON APPARATUS AND CIRCUIT and which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, EURO-PRO CORPORATION, a corporation organized the laws of The Province of Quebec, Canada, having its principal office at 4400 Bois-Franc, Ville St. Laurent, Quebec H4S 1A7 Canada, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and inventions, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements and inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States who duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I, HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not executed, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I, HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my/hand and seaf to this Assignment.

Dated: November 9, 2001

MAXIMILIAN ROSENZWEIG

CITY OF MONTREAL

_)):.ae

PROVENCE OF QUEBEC

On this I day of November, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared MAXIMILIAN ROSENZWEIG to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

MIW/AES/21208/13/495585.1

PATENT

⁹⁵ŘEEL: 012597 FRAME: 0194

NOU-97-2001 14:53 11/13/2001

212 575 0671